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December 4, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Michael Giordano International, Inc. Ross Stores, Inc.

c/o Debra Beilman c/o The Corporation Trust Company
14851 N.E. 20 Ave. Corporation Trust Center

N. Miami, FL. 33181 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System
818 W. 7% Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[nJo person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith




intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are eamestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Michael Giordano International, Inc.
Ross Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Producf Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Colors Beauty Case — Pink Outside of Case | Ross Stores, Inc. Michael Giordano International,
Item# 83393 Inc.

Batch Code No: 2458130
D1111 C5947
400181750235

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the case during routine use when it is manipulated with bare
hands. If the plastic is handled with wet hands or the plastic is wet, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates
have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. DEHP from the plastic case can potentially be
absorbed to the surface of the interior contents which includes eye makeup, lipstick, and brushes. When
handled with bare hands, these items can provide an indirect source of dermal transfer of DEHP.

I The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this

example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Contaminated makeup and contaminated makeup brushes can also provide an indirect source of dermal
transfer of DEHP to the user’s facial area when the contaminated makeup is applied to the user’s facial
skin, eyes, or lips. The eyes are particularly sensitive to chemicals. For instance, decreased human corneal
endothelial cell line B4G12 proliferation was observed for DBP, BBP, and DEHP, and cell toxicity was
observed for DBP and BBP. If the Giordano Colors Beauty Case is stored or transported in a carrier,
DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that
are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product
does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth or through ingestion of contaminated cosmetics or
cosmetic brushes applied to the lips.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 20, 2018 as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

van J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 4, 2018, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a2 US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEOQ/Owner President/CEO

Michael Giordano International, Inc. Ross Stores, Inc.

¢/o Debra Beilman c/o The Corporation Trust Company
14851 N.E. 20 Ave. Corporation Trust Center

N. Miami, FL. 33181 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System
818 W. 7" Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

On December 4, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on December 4, 2018 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(M

2
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@

&)

4 A i
Dated: December 4, 2018 / s -

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hanorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1275 Fallon Streer, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honorabte Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 348
Markleeville, €A 96120

The Hanarable Tadd Riene
Amadar Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

The Hororahle Michae! Aamsey
Butte County District Attcrmney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 959635

The Honarable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
451 Mauntain Aanch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95749

The Honarable ionn Marthews 3eauchzmo
Colusa Caounty Bistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #4202

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honarabie Mark Peterson

Cantra Zosta Counry District Attomey
300 Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honoranle daje Trigg

cant Jivy. CA 353

The Honoraole Yern Yierzar
cj

Derade County Cisria Artarasy

513 M3in Streer
Placzruille, ZA 35657

Tha Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp

Fresna Counry D Azzorney
2220 Tutare 3us=er, #2000

Frasno, CA 93721

The Hongrabie Dwayne stawart
Glenn County District Attcrney
125 5. Murdock Strzer

Willows, CA 95983

The Honorabie Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attamey
825 5™ Streer, Fourth Flaor
Zureka, €A 95501

The Honorabie Silbert Sterg
Imperial County District Artarney
940 West Main Street, Surte 102
& Centra, CA 92243

The Honorabie Thamas Hardy
inya County District Attarmey
97 Box, Drawer D
independence, £A 93526

The Honorable Lsa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1809 ‘NMast 'acay Tculavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Distnct Attarney
155 North Farbes Straet
Lakeparr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County Oistrict Attarney
2950 Riversige Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 96130

The Honarabte lachie tacay

ios aAngeles County District Attorney
210 West Tample Streer, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanorable Davi
Madera Caunty District Astorney

nn

202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Mzdera, CA 32637

The Honcranie Edwarr Serberiar,
Marin County Siswrict Attarney
3E01 Sivie Center Srve, Aoom 132C
Sar Rafael, CA 34603

The Honarzble Thomas Gaake
Mzriposa County Bistrict Artarney
5202 lanes Street, P.C. 8ax 730
Mariposa, £a 3533

The Honarsbie £ Dauid £yster
Mendacine County Cistnict Arrarney
100 North Siate Sireet, P G. Box 1008
lkian, CA 354827

The Honorabie Lary Mors.
Mercad County District Attorney
550 'M Main Straec
Mercad, TA 35340
The 4onorabie iordar Funk
Alodoc County DisoricT Strarnay
204 3. Cau!

12 Honarabie Tim

Mana Zounty Distric:
2.2 3caar?

Birdgepart, £A 33517

The =anarabie Dean

Mantersy Zounty Sisorar A
7 0. 8o0x 1131
Saiimas, CA 93

Thz Hancrabie allizor ~aiey
Napa Tounty Oistrier Arrarnay
Larithers 3uilding

931 Parkway Mail

220, Box 720

Napa, £ 34539

The Hoorable Zifford Neweil
Nevada Caunty Dist

ICr ATTorney
201 Commerrial Straet
Nevada Tirv, €4 35353

The Henorable Tonv Rackauckas
Grange County Diskricy Anarney
401 Civie Centar Drive 'West
Sants Ana, €4 527C1

The Hanorable ] Scott Swens
Placar Zoungy Sistrict Attorney
10810 iustice Center Drive, Suits 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honorabie David Hollister
Plumas Zounty District Attomaey

20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, £A 95971

The Hunuraoie Mncnaer nestnn
Aiversidie Counly Dislrice Acturney
3960 Drange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County Districz Attarney
301 5 Street

acramenta, £A 358143

The Honarabte Candice Hooper
5an 8enito Caunty District Attorney
419 4" Straet, Second Flaor
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an 8ernardino County District Attarney
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Flaor

3an Bernardinag, CA 92415-0502

The Honorabie 8annie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attorney
330 W, Broadway Street

2an Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

San Frandscao County Disirict Attarney
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsce, CA 94103

The Honerable Tari Verber Salazar
San loaguin County Disirict Attarney
222 Zast Weher Avenue, Room 202
Stackicm, €4 35201

The Hanorzbie Dan Dow

San Luis Sbispo Courty District Attcrney
1033 Palm Sireer, 4 Floar

5an Liis Obispo, €A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
5an Mateo County District Attarmey
400 Zounty Csnter, #4

R2owand City, CA 94063

The Honorabie saycz Sudley
5anta Sarbara Zounty Dism

Artarney

12 5anta 8arbars 3L

Sanira 3aroars, CA 3

T=a2 Hgnarsble :efrray Rosen

Santa Tara Jounty Distict Artgroey
70 ‘Neast Heading Straer, 'A=st
3an joze, CA 351.0

The Honorabie ieff Aosell

anta Zruz Louncy District Artarney

5
7 rean Streat, Raom 2CQ
5.

arta Truz, TA 35068

Tre Haroraale Stephanie 3nagart
Shasta County District Attarney
1355 West Streer

Redding, £A 9600

The Honarable tawrane2 Mlen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Jourthouse Squarz
Downieville, CA 95336

The Honarable James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Artarney
P 9. Box 386

Yraka, €A 36037

The Honaratle Krishra Abrams
Soiano County District Attarney
675 Taxas Straef, Suite 1500
Fairfield, £Aa 34533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sonoma County District Attorney
600 Administration Drive, Roarn 212
Santa Aosa, CA 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
35z 22 Sueer, Sulte LU
Mudestu, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Hopper
Sutrer County District Attarney
463 Secand Street, Suite 102
Yuha City, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Artorney
444 Dak Streer, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honoraole Tim \Warqg
Tulare Caunty Disrict Attarnay
221 South Mooney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 93291-4553

The Honorable Laura Xrieg
Tueclumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingtan Streer
Sanora, CA 25370

The Honarable Gregory Tatten
Ventura Lounty Districy Atterney
200 South ‘ictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honorsbie Jeff Reisiz
Yaio Counry District Attorney
301 5ecand Streer
Woadland, LA 95695

The Honorable Parrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
215 h Street

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaradte Miks fayer

Qffica af rna ity Artarney Lge Angale:
306 Jiry Aal zast
280 uorth Main Scra

Las angeles, A 300

The fanarakiz lames 3anchaz

Office of the Zity Attorney Sacramanio
315 1 3ireer, 4" Flaor

Sacramento €A 35811

The Yonaradle Mar3 'W_glljicr:
Office of tha C'ry Artarney San Diege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Siega, €4 32201

The Honarabie Dennis Herrers

Office ot the Tity Attorney, 5an & ancises
1 5r. Cariton 3. Goodler 2lace

5an franasca, CA 34102

The Honarable Aichard Davyie

Office of rthe City Artorney, San lose
200 Zast Santa lara Street, 16" Floor
San lose, €A 95113

Office of the California Attamey Seneral
Prapasiticn 45 Enforcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prap 33 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Siraet, Suite 2006

Cakland, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYVIROMMENTAL PRCTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINX!NG WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has beer prepared by the Catiferma Cffice of £ rvironmental Health Hazard Assessment (QEHHA ), the 1eac agency for the
imptementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Erforcement A ct cf 1986 (comminly kncwn as “Prepcsition 657) A copy Cf this summary must ce
included as ap attachment tc any nctice of viclaton served upon an alleged vialator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermaton abcut the
grcvisicns of the taw, and is intended wc serve enly as a convenient scurce of general informaticn, Itis netinterded ¢ previde actheritative guicance cr
the meaning or aprlication of the law. Plaase refer to the statute and GEHHA s implementing reguiations (see citaticns below) fer further infermaticn.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TC YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT Tz
PERSCNICENT!FIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text ¢f Prepesiticn 65 (Heslth and Safety Code Secticrs 25345.€ threugh 25248.13) is availabte online at
http://cehha.ca.gov fercp€SAaw/PES1aw72CC3. himi. R eguiatens that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures tc ke
fcilewec by the State in carrying cut certsin aspects of the law, are found in Titie 27 of the California Ccde cf R agulancns, sections 25102 threugh
27C01. These implementing regulaticns are zvailatle cnline st hitg:/fcehhz.ca.gev/prep65/aw/PESR egs.himl.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN €5 RECUIRE?
The “Prepcsition €5 List.” Under Prepesitian 65, the leed agency {CEHH A publishes 3 list cf chemic
Cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Sreposition 65 list if they are known te cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female cr male reprocuctive systems or 1c the develcping fetws. This iist must be updsted st least once a year. Th
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website st; http://www oehha.cz.gov/erop6Ss/prep65_listNewlist.himil
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition §5. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise angage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasunanle warnings. A business is required tc warn a person oefore “knowingly and intentionally” exocsing that person 3 listed chemical
untess ar 2xemption applies. The warning given must be “ciear arg reasonable” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
*s or other reproductive narm; and (2) be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the nerscn
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one cf the gocvernmentai officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the nofice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propesiticn £5 15 subject to civil penalties of up to 52,500 per day for each violation. in addiuon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets speaific conditons. For the following types of
ex frosures, the Act pravides an oppartunity for the business to torrect the allegad viclation:

Ca/n exposure to 3lcohnlic beveragas that are consumed on the alleged violatar's pramises to the extent onstte Eansumption is permitted by law;

"N n exposure to 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatar's premises thatis primarily intended fer
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. T his only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed by cocoking or
similar preparaten of focd or beverage compenents necassary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to aveld microbiological contaminagor,

Qn exposure o environmental tobacce smcka caused by antry ¢f gersans (other than employees) on premises awned or operated by the alleged viciater
where smoking 1s permitted at any locatior: on the premises,

L&~ exposure to listed chemicals tn engine exhaust, o the extent the exgesure occurs inside 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1# 3 private party alleges that 3 viclaticr cccurred tased on cre of the exposures described above, the private party must first provice the alleged v ciater a
nctice of special compliance grecedure and precf of cempiiance ferm )

A private party may not file an action against the aiteged viclater for these axposures, cr reccver ir a setlement any payment:n lieu cf peralues any
reimbursement fer cests and aticrey's Fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cetober S, 2C13, and the alleged viciator has dene alt cf the falicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served notice:

Ecrrecreﬂ the alleged viclaticn;

L greed te pay a civil cenalty of $5CC (subject tc change as nctec telcw; tc the private party within 3C days, and

_Nctified the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been cerrectec.

T he wiritten nctificaticn to the pnvatepary must include s notice of special compliance precedure and proof of comptiance fo
viclsior as directed ir the notice. Cri A pril 3, 2615, and every five yizre thereafter, the dollar amcunt cf the civii penaity will te adjusted by the yudicial
Ccurcil kased cr the change in the znnusl Califernia Cansumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccuncil wiil publish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted civi
perzlty at ezch five-year interval, cgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

An zlleged viclator may sansfy these conditicns cnly cre time for 3 viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or cn the same premices
T he satisfacticn of these conditicns dees ner prevent the A tierney Genersl, a district attorney, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulatien,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district aticrrey, frem filing an enforcement action agasinst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civil penalty for a viclation shail be reduced to reflect any paymant mace by the atleged vidlatar for the same alleged viclation to a private-party.
A copy of the nctice of spectal compliance procadure and gract af comphiance ferm is included with this notice and can be downlgaded from G
weksite at: hitp://oehha.ca.gov /prop€5Aaw/o651aw72CC3.huml. The nofice is reprcduced here:
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this notice.
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this natice, a civil penalty of $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check enly one of the following):

.| Postinga warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises; ‘

! | Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phatograph accurately 1 s placement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the alleged exposure has been eliminated.

Certification
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and comrect te the best of my kncwledge and belief and are made in good faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complere this farm. | understand that if ! make a false statement on this form, | may ke subject tc additional penaities
under the Safe  rinking Water and T exic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Preposition 65).

Signature of alleged violatcr or authcrized regresentstive O ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS .

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at {916) 445-690C or via emai! a
P65Public.Comments @oehha.ca.gov



